TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM377478

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RPM Worldwide Inc.		03/21/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPDJR NYC, LLC
Street Address:	618 West 46th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86095117	BKWRHS	
Serial Number:	86119834	WONDERFUL WORLD	
Serial Number:	86095139	PIER OF FEAR	
Registration Number:	4551077	PIER OF FEAR	
Registration Number:	4722167	RPMPRESENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 541-6222

trademark@kanekessler.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Brendan P. McFeely - Kane Kessler, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1350 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER. 0014 1

ATTORNET DOCKET NUMBER:	9014-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brendan P. McFeely
SIGNATURE:	/brendan p mcfeely/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0065 source=e dean assignment (2)#page1.tif source=e dean assignment (2)#page2.tif source=e dean assignment (2)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RPM Worldwide Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware with an office at 618 West 46th Street, New York, New York 10036, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule, for which applications for registration have been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, EPDJR NYC, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, with an office at 618 West 46th Street, New York, New York 10036, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest owned by ASSIGNOR in and to the Trademarks thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks. ASSIGNOR transfers and assigns the ongoing and existing businesses associated with the Trademarks and the goods related thereto.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and the ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time a request is made and without delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Trademarks in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its successors.

ì

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0067

assigns, nominees or legal representatives, all known facts respecting said Trademarks, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, re-issue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper trademark protection for said Trademarks in any and all countries, all at the reasonable expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereto executed this instrument on the 21 day of March, 2016.

RPM Worldwide Inc.

BY: Nama Videod Basi

Title

3

Schedule

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number
BKWRHS	86/095117	
WONDERFUL WORLD	86/119834	
PIER OF FEAR	86/095139	
PIER OF FEAR	86/095120	4,551,077
RPMPRESENTS	95/929820	4,722,167

416723v1 3

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 03/22/2016 REEL: 005755 FRAME: 0069